BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY
Meeting Date: April 18, 2007 Division: Monroe County Sheriff’s Office
Bulk Item: Yes X No ___ Department: Monroe County Sheriff’s Office

Staff Contact Person:_Val Marinelio

AGENDA ITEM WORDING:
Approval of FY 2007 recommendations of the Monroe County Shared Asset Forfeiture Fund

Advisory Board.

ITEM BACKGROUND:

PREVIOUS RELEVANT BOCC ACTION:

Similar requests have been approved on a yearly basis

CONTRACT/AGREEMENT CHANGES:

N/A

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Approval

TOTAL COST: BUDGETED: Yes ___ No___
COST TO COUNTY: SOURCE OF FUNDS:

REVENUE PRODUCING: Yes___ No__ AMOUNTPERMONTH___ Year ____

APPROVED BY: County Atty ___ 01\&32 — Risk Management ___
DIVISION DIRECTOR APPROVAL: M é

(Richard D. Roth, Sheriff)

DOCUMENTATION: Included Not Required

DISPOSITION: AGENDA ITEM #

Revised 2/05



Sheriff

Communijcations:
2796 Overseas Hwy,
Marathon, Fl. 33050
(305) 292-7075
FAX (305) 289-2493

Substations:

Freemin Substalion
20950 Overseas Hwy.
Cudjoe Key, Fl. 33042
{305) 745-3184

FAX (303) 745-3761

Marathon Substation
3108 Overseas Hwy.
Murathon, Fl, 33050
(305) 289-2430

FAX (3035) 289-2497

Islamorada Substation
R7000 Overseas Hwy.
EIslamorada, F1. 33036
(305) 853-7021

FAX (305) 853-0372

Spotiswood Substation
88770 Overseas Hwy,
Tavernier, Fl. 33070
(3035) 853-3211

FAX (303) 853-3203

Detention Centers:
Key West Det. Center
3301 College Roud
Key West, FL. 33040
(305) 293-7300

FAX (305) 293-7353

Marashon Det. Fucility
3081 Ocean Terrace
Maruthon, FL 33050
(303) 289-2420

FAX (305) 289-2424

Plantation Det, Facility

53 High Point Rouad

Plantation Key, Fl. 33070

(305) 853-3266
FAX (303) 853-3270

Special Operations
P.O. Box 500875
Marathon, FL. 33030
(305) 289-2410
FAX (303) 289-2498

Monroe County Sheriff s Office

Richard D. Roth, Sheriff
5525 College Road
Key West, Florida 33040
(305) 292-7000 FAX: (305)292-7070 1-800-273-COES
www . Keysso.net

March 16, 2007

Mr. Tom Willi, County Administrator
Gato Building

1100 Simonton Street

Key West, Florida 33040

RE: Agenda Item — Approval of FY 2007 recommendations of the M.C. Shared Asset
Forfeiture Fund Advisory Board.

Dear Mr. Willi:

I would like to request that the Commission approve the 2007 recommendations of the
Monroe County Shared Asset Forfeiture Fund Advisory Board. The amount of
$250,000.00 was available and enclosed are the recommendations made for the various
organizations. Required backup documentation will be sent to you in disk form under
separate cover.

Please feel free to contact my General Counsel, Mark L. Willis, or me should you have

any questions or concerns regarding this request.
Si?,

Richard D. Roth
Sheriff of Monroe County
RDR/vam
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‘ganizatio ; ‘
1 |Literacy Volunteers of Am%enca Monroe County $10,000.00| $ 8,000.00| $ 242,000.00
o |Coral Shores HS Close up Trip $10,000.00[ g - | $ 242,000.00
3 |Rural Health Network $10,000000 §  25500.00| § 239,500.00
4 |Coral Shores Varsity Cross Country $3,000.00 g - | $ 239,500.00
5 |Easter Seals Florida, Inc./Keys Region $10,000.00] ¢ 5,000.00| $ 234,500.00
g |Heron-Peacock Supported Living $8,952.00) ¢ 8,952.00| $ 225,548.00
7 |US Coast Guard Auxiliary Flotilla 13-08 Islamorada $5,000.00( g -1$ 225548.00
g |Monroe Assn. For Retarded Citizens, Inc. MARC $10,000.00( g 10,000.00| $ 215,548.00
g |Monroe County Youth Challenge Program MYCP $10,000.00 g 5,000.00| $ 210,548.00 |
10 |Florida Keys Healthy Start Coalition $9,000.00| ¢ 2,000.00| $ 208,548.00
11 |Florida Keys Wildbird Rescue, Inc. $8,270.00 g 2,500.00] § 206,048.00
12 |Wesley House Family Services, Inc. $10,000.00 ¢ -|$ 206,048.00
13 The.Last Resort Ministry, Inc. $5,000.00( ¢ 5,000.00| $ 201,048.00
14 [Helpline, Inc. $3,750.00] ¢ 3,750.00| $ 197,298.00
15 |Florida Keys Qutreach Coalition for the Homeless $10,000.00] ¢ 10,000.00| $ 187,298.00
16 |South Florida Council Inc. Boy Scouts of Ametica $10,000.00 $ 2,500.00| $ 184,798.00
17 (1800 Atlantic Condominium Association, Inc. $2,661.50| ¢ -|$ 184,798.00
18 |Higher Love Mission Outreach $10,000.00| g 10,000.00| $ 174,798.00
19 [Unitarian Universalist Fellowship_of Key West $7,900.00 ¢ 2,000.00( $ 172,798.00
20 |Anchors Aweigh Club, Inc. i $10,000.00 ¢ 10,000.00| $ 162,798.00
21 |Anchor Lodge #82 Free&Accet;ted Masons of FL $10,000.00{ g 5,000.00| $ 157,798.00
22 Monroe County Health Dept. (MCHD) $10,000.00 $ 10,000.00| $ 147,798.00
23 Domestlc Abuse Shelter $10,000.00| ¢ 10,000.00| $ 137,798.00
24 [Samuels House lnc $10,000.00 g 10,000.00| § 127,798.00
25 |Duck Key SecurityAdvisory Board (DKSAB) $10,000.00{ ¢ - | $ 127,798.00
2g |Island Dolphin Care, Inc. $10,000.00 ¢ 2,500.00| $ 125,298.00
27 |Aids Help, Inc. $10,000.00 ¢ - | $ 125,298.00
08 |Project Graduation $10,000.00] ¢ 5,000.00| $ 120,298.00
29 |The Educationel Coalition for Monroe County (ECMC) $4,800.00| ¢ 4,000.00| $ 1186,298.00
30 |A Positive Step of Munroe County, Inc. $10,000.00| g 8,000.00| $ 108,298.00
31 |Arts for Youth $10,000.00f g 4,000.00( $ 104,298.00
32 |Big Brothers Big Siﬂst.ers of Monroe County, Inc. $10,000.00| g -|$ 104,208.00
33 |Keys Area Interdominational Resources (KAIR) $10,000.00] ¢ 8,000.00| $ 96,298.00
34 Monroe County Fire Rescue $10,000.00( g ‘ 7.500.00| $ 88,798.00
35 Marathon Shriners Club $10,000.00] ¢ 7,500.00{$ 81,298.00 |
36 Boys&Glrls Clubs of the Keys Area, Inc. $10,000.00( g 10,000.00| $ 71,298.00




37 |Grace Jones Community Center $10,000.00] g 10,000.00| $ 61,298.00

_ 38 Key West Botanical Garden Saociety $10,000.00| g -|s e1,298.00
a9 |The Florida Keys Childrens Shelter $10,000.00| g 7,500.00( $ 53,798.00
40 [Womankind, Inc. $10,000.00 §  10.00000| 5 43,798.00
41 |Guidance Clinc of the Middle Keyé $5,000.00| g 5,000.00|$ 38,798.00
42 |Florida Keys Land & Sea Trust, Inc. $6,500.00| ¢ 6,500.00] $ 32,298.00
43 |Care Centers for Mental Health of the Florida Keys $1511000§  1511.00|$ 30,787.00
44 [Learning for Life, South Florida Council, Inc. $10,000.00( g 4,000.00|$ 26,787.00
45 |Habitat for Humanity of the Upper Keys $10,000.00| g 5000.00($ 21,787.00
46 |Wellness Interfaith Network, Inc. $10,000.00 g 3,000.00|/$ 18,787.00 |
47 |Voices for Florida Keys Cﬁiidren, Inc. $10,000.00 g 10,000.00|$ 8,787.00

$411,344.50 $241,213.00




